Resolution No. 2024- 50

16. Discuss and consider a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to engage Anderson
Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide asphalt road repair work on East Simonds Road in

an amount not to exceed six hundred sixty-nine thousand nine hundred fifty-eight dollars
and no cents ($ 669, 958. 00). 

Councilmember Howard made a motion to approve item 16 seconded by Councilmember Grimes. 
The motion passed by a unanimous vote ( 4/ 0). 
Resolution No. 2024- 51

17. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to engage

[...]

2024- 52

July 1, 2024

18. Discuss and consider a Resolution ratifying emergency repairs of two (2) partially collapsed
manholes; and authorizing the City Manager to make payment to RT& E rural water in an

amount not to exceed fifty- four thousand nine hundred forty- seven dollars and zero cents
54, 947. 00); and execute any and all necessary documents. 

Mayor Pro Tem Epps made a motion to approve item 18 seconded by Councilmember Magill. The
motion passed by a unanimous vote ( 4/ 0). 
Resolution No. 2024- 53

19. Discuss and consider an Ordinance amending Article 21.